# OP \$640.00 1454877

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		06/01/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	105 Goodwill Road	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21613	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1454877	С	
Registration Number:	1737950	CAMBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	0804471	CAMBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	4938738	CAMBRIDGE ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4632829	CAMBRIDGE ENTECH	
Registration Number:	3434675	CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	1168070	CAMBRI-LINK	
Registration Number:	1284994	CAM-GRID	
Registration Number:	1325611	CONTINUWELD	
Registration Number:	1685079	DIACRIMP	
Registration Number:	3599408	DURAFLEX	
Registration Number:	2570234	DURAHINGE	
Registration Number:	3370705	DURALITE	
Registration Number:	3020930	ECLIPSE	
Registration Number:	1209520	FLAT SEAT	
Registration Number:	0785947	GRIPPER	
Registration Number:	2538373	NO BROKEN PROMISES	
Registration Number:	2254298	LEADING EDGE	
Registration Number:	4928035	NOKLOK	
	-	TRADEMARK	

900382820 REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0632

IRADEMARK\_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4802501	PACTITAN
Registration Number:	2028184	PACTITE
Registration Number:	1591719	SANI-GRID
Registration Number:	3049977	SCROLL
Registration Number:	4958668	SLATRAK
Registration Number:	3880647	SOLUCENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027994000

**Email:** gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory C. Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory C. Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TrademarkRelease#page1.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page3.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0633

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of June 1, 2016, by Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Cambridge International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, as security for the Obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party and the Lenders;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2016, at Reel 5708, Frame 0473;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Trademark Release and Reassignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

US\_119040081\_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release and Resssignment

SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Rcg. No./ Reg. Date
C and Design	U.S.	1454877
<b>?</b>		9/1/1987
CAMBRIDGE	U.S.	1737950 12/8/1992
CAMBRIDGE	U.S.	0804471 3/1/1966
CAMBRIDGE ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS	U.S.	4938738 4/12/2016
CAMBRIDGE ENTECH	U.S.	4632829 11/4/2014
CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL and Design	U.S.	3434675 5/27/2008
CAMBRI-LINK	U.S,	1168070 -9/8/1981
CAM-GRID	U.S.	1284994 7/10/1984
CONTINUWELD	U.S.	1325611 3/19/1985
DIACRIMP	U.S.	1685079 5/5/1992
DURAFLEX	U.S.	3599408 3/31/2009
DURAHINGE	U.S.	2570234 5/14/2002
DURALITE	U.S.	3370705 1/15/2008
ECLIPSE	U.S.	3020930 11/29/2005
FLAT SEAT	U.S.	1209520 9/21/1982

US\_119040081\_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0636

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
GRIPPER	U.S.	0785947 3/2/1965
NO BROKEN PROMISES	U.S.	253 <b>837</b> 3 2/12/2002
LEADING EDGE	U.S.	2254298 6/15/1999
NOKLOK	U.S.	4928035 3/29/2016
PACTITAN	U.S.	4802501 9/1/2015
PACTITE	U.S.	2028184 1/7/1997
SANI-GRID	U.S.	1591719 4/17/1990
SCROLL	U.S.	3049977 1/24/2006
SLATRAK	U.S.	495 <b>8</b> 668 5/17/2016
SOLUCENT	U.S.	3880647 11/23/2010

US\_119040081\_3

**RECORDED: 10/27/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0637